

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24291-24293/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2016  
in OP No. 33/2016 16/06/2016 in OP No. 34/2016 16/06/2016 in OP No.  
35/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)  
M/S. KAIRALI AYURVEDIC HEALTH RESORT PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER AND ORS.  
(With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2014 of 2014.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master