

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2014/2014

M/SKAIRALI AYURVEDIC HEALTH-RESORT PVT.L

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER(LUX.TAX) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.8354-8356 OF 2016 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE  
REGISTRAR COURT ON 12-9-2017.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8354-8356/2016 (XI -A)

Date : 12-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anu K.Joy,Adv.

Mr.Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No. 2014/2014Being ready matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as  
per rules.C.A. No. 8354-8356/2016Respondent No.3 in C.A.No.8354/2014 could not be served as  
post of Assistant Engineer is not existing in the Tribunal as  
reported by High Court. Hence, Id.counsel for the appellant shall  
within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the  
above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service  
of NLPA to him within the same period.

.....2

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall also file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 07.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB