

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2014/2014

M/SKAIRALI AYURVEDIC HEALTH-RESORT PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER (LUX.TAX) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8354-8356/2016 (XI-A)

(ONLY I.A. NO.97727 OF 2017 IN CA No.8354-56/2016 (Deletion of R.No.3 to be listed before Chamber judge)).

Date : 01-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr. M. Thondi Chang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.97727 OF 2017- Deletion of R-3

Application for deleting the name of respondent No.3 in Civil
Appeal No.8354-8356/2016 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER