

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2014/2014

M/SKAIRALI AYURVEDIC HEALTH-RESORT PVT.L

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER(LUX.TAX) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.8354-56 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8354-8356/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 16-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Athira G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar,Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Anu K. Joy,Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8354-8356/2016

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar